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Population / Distri- % of
Land Area bution National
g‘)tall ; Male 3,878,398 48.44% 3.69%
opulation —
(Census 11,553,031 3.7% Female 4,127,785 51.56% 3.86%
2011) Total 8,006,183 100.00% 3.78%
Total Land
Area Square 40,948 1.2%
Miles (PS-1)
Gasoline $0.28 | Tax Rates as
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. Diesel $0.28 of Dec. 2011
Gasoline/Gasohol Gasohol $0.28
(Table MF- 4,980,855  77.3%  3.7%
33GA) 18.XC¥Hlis dnddiestels sfuot begisde Federal gas tax of
Special Fuel o .
(Table MF-33SF) 1,466,077 22.7%  3.9%
Total Fucl 6446932 100.0% Autos 4,738,058 46.84% 4.26%
On Highway Buses 18,185 0.18% 2.38%
Gasoline (Table 4824293 97.9%  3.7% Trucks 5,020,317 49.63% 3.77%
ME-21) Total 9,776,560
Off Highway
Motorcycl 339,688 3.36% 4.02%
Gasoline (Table 105,598 2.1%  2.9% otoreyeies ° °
MEF-21) ?Jttlld 10,116,248 100.00%  3.99%
Rural 78,228 63.5% 2.6%
Rural 633 56.37% 3.52Y%
Urban 45,053 36.5% 4.0% ura ° °
Urb 459 40.87% 3.01%
Total 123,281 100.0% 3.0% roan ’ ’
Unknown 31 2.76% 9.39%

Total 1123 100% 3.35%
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Interstate

Other Freeways &
Expressways

Other Principal
Arterials

Minor Arterial
Major Collector
Minor Collector
Local

Total

1,573

486

4,399

6,582
16,046
6,612
87583
123,281

1.3%

0.4%

3.6%

5.3%
13.0%
5.4%
71.0%
29.0%

33%

3.1%

2.8%

2.7%
3.0%
2.5%
3.1%
4.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 8,129 3.1%
Other 2,058 0.8%
Freeways/Expressways
Other_ Principal 13.910 539,
Arterials
Minor Arterial 16,237 6.2%
Major Collector 34,057 13.0%
Minor Collector 13,225 5.0%
Local 175165 66.7%
Total 262,781 100.0%
Rural 36,484 32.4%
Urban 76,231 67.6%
Total 112,715 100.0%
Interstate 31,881 28.3%
Other 5,610 5.0%
Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial | 19,239 17.1%

3.7%

2.9%

2.9%

2.9%
3.1%
2.5%
3.1%
3.1%

3.7%
3.8%
3.8%

4.4%

0.8%

2.9%

Highway Finance ($000)

Receipts $4,705,805
Disbursements | $4,950,474

Highway User $2.804.983
Revenues

General Fupd $10,333
Appropriations

Other State 30
Imposts

Miscellaneous $225,443
Bonds $0
Federal payments | $1,587,369
Local payments $77,677
Total $4,705,805
Capital Outlay $2,435,592
Mamtene}nce $421.566
and Services

Administration

and Misc. $312,330
Highway Law

Enforcement $354,093
& Safety

Interest $66,548
Bond

Retirement $250,490
Grants-in-aid $1.109.855
to Locals

Total $4,950,474
Highway

Aceount $1,337,312
Mass Transit $187.883
Account

Total $1,525,041/td>

59.61%

0.22%

0.00%

4.79%
0.00%
33.73%
1.65%
100.00%

0.4919917

0.0851567

0.0630909

0.0715271

0.0134428

0.0505992

0.2241917

50.80%

86.77%

12.32%

100.00%
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3.11%
3.29%

4.20%

0.16%

0.00%

1.95%
0.00%
3.79%
2.55%
2.99%

3.20%

1.93%

3.51%

3.82%

0.84%

1.67%

6.23%

3.16%

3.79%

3.75%

3.80%



Vehicle Miles Traveled by

Functional System (Millions) o DSt o matl
Minor Arterial 17,698 15.7% 3.4%
Major Collector 17,567 15.6% 2.7%
Minor Collector 1,891 1.7% 3.3%
Local 18,829 16.7% 4.6%
Total 112,715 100.0% 3.8%




