Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2012

Ohio

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	11,553,031		3.7%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	40,948		1.2%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF- 33GA)	4,980,855	77.3%	3.7%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,466,077	22.7%	3.9%
Total Fuel	6,446,932	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	4,824,293	97.9%	3.7%
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	105,598	2.1%	2.9%

Public Road Length (Table HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	78,228	63.5%	2.6%
Urban	45,053	36.5%	4.0%
Total	123,281	100.0%	3.0%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	3,878,398	48.44%	3.69%
Female	4,127,785	51.56%	3.86%
Total	8,006,183	100.00%	3.78%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates		
Gasoline	Tax Rates as	
Diesel	\$0.28	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.28	

18.40 This Taxbestels of 2404 include Federal gas tax of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	4,738,058	46.84%	4.26%
Buses	18,185	0.18%	2.38%
Trucks	5,020,317	49.63%	3.77%
Total	9,776,560		
Motorcycles	339,688	3.36%	4.02%
Grand Total	10,116,248	100.00%	3.99%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	633	56.37%	3.52%
Urban	459	40.87%	3.01%
Unknown	31	2.76%	9.39%
Total	1123	100%	3.35%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	1,573	1.3%	3.3%
Other Freeways & Expressways	486	0.4%	3.1%
Other Principal Arterials	4,399	3.6%	2.8%
Minor Arterial	6,582	5.3%	2.7%
Major Collector	16,046	13.0%	3.0%
Minor Collector	6,612	5.4%	2.5%
Local	87583	71.0%	3.1%
Total	123,281	29.0%	4.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System L (HM-60)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Interstate	8,129	3.1%	3.7%
Other Freeways/Expressways	2,058	0.8%	2.9%
Other Principal Arterials	13,910	5.3%	2.9%
Minor Arterial	16,237	6.2%	2.9%
Major Collector	34,057	13.0%	3.1%
Minor Collector	13,225	5.0%	2.5%
Local	175165	66.7%	3.1%
Total	262,781	100.0%	3.1%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions) – (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	36,484	32.4%	3.7%
Urban	76,231	67.6%	3.8%
Total	112,715	100.0%	3.8%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	31,881	28.3%	4.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways	5,610	5.0%	0.8%
Other Principal Arterial	19,239	17.1%	2.9%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts	\$4,705,805		3.11%
Disbursements	\$4,950,474		3.29%

State Revenues Highways (SF-1		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$2,804,983	59.61%	4.20%
General Fund Appropriations	\$10,333	0.22%	0.16%
Other State Imposts	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Miscellaneous	\$225,443	4.79%	1.95%
Bonds	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Federal payments	\$1,587,369	33.73%	3.79%
Local payments	\$77,677	1.65%	2.55%
Total	\$4,705,805	100.00%	2.99%

	arsements for ays (SF-2)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$2,435,592	0.4919917	3.20%
Maintenance and Services	\$421,566	0.0851567	1.93%
Administration and Misc.	\$312,330	0.0630909	3.51%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$354,093	0.0715271	3.82%
Interest	\$66,548	0.0134428	0.84%
Bond Retirement	\$250,490	0.0505992	1.67%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$1,109,855	0.2241917	6.23%
Total	\$4,950,474	50.80%	3.16%

Fund Receipt	Federal Trust s – 2011 (\$000) e FE-9)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$1,337,312	86.77%	3.79%
Mass Transit Account	\$187,883	12.32%	3.75%
Total	\$1,525,041/td>	100.00%	3.80%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Minor Arterial	17,698	15.7%	3.4%
Major Collector	17,567	15.6%	2.7%
Minor Collector	1,891	1.7%	3.3%
Local	18,829	16.7%	4.6%
Total	112,715	100.0%	3.8%